n Q. Dao, Pius Ng, Paul Look Name:	Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies): 10098040 2. Nam 10098040 1009804)/
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name 1. Name: 1. Name: 1. Name: 1. Internal	
Internal	
	LSI Logic Corporation
	Address:
2-25-99 Street A	ddress: 1551 McCarthy Boulevard Ü
City _	Milpitas State CA ZIP 95035
Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Vature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Merger	
Security Agreement	
Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other	09257,840
Execution Date: February 11, 1999	
B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: 6. Total	
	number of applications and patents involved:
ne: Dan J. Krueger	number of applications and patents involved:
mal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.	number of applications and patents involved:
	number of applications and patents involved:
mal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.	number of applications and patents involved:
rnal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. et Address: P.O. Box 3267 Houston State TX ZIP 77253-3267 7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Trail Address:Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. et Address:P.O. Box 3267 Houston	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
rnal Address:Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. et Address:P.O. Box 3267 Houston	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Trail Address:Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. State TX ZIP 77253-3267 Total 1999 DNGUYEN 00000076 09257840 8. Depo	fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):
The state P.O. Box 3267 P.O. Box 3267 P.O. Box 3267 P.O. Box 3267 Total P.O. Box 3267 Total P.O. Box 3267 P.O. Box 3267 Total P.O. Box 3267 P.O. Box 3267 Total P.O. Box 3267	fee (37 CFR 3.41):
To the hest of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	fee (37 CFR 3.41):
The state P.O. Box 3267 P.O. Box 3267 Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):

PATENT REEL: 9799 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

For Good And Valuable Consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, TUAN Q. DAO, PIUS NG and PAUL LOOK do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

() which was filed	l on, 19 and assigned Serial	No	
application and all divisional, con be filed in the United States and	D SCALABLE SYSTEM FOR SIGNA tinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all foreign countries on any of said improthe United States and all foreign countrinited States application; and	l other applications for Letters Patent vements; and in and to all original a	which have been or shall nd reissued patents which
without charge to, but at the exper and purpose of this Assignment, applications on any and all said in to said Assignee, its successors, history thereof; and generally do ef for aiding in securing and mainta	oply for and receive Letters Patent for same of, said Assignee, its successors, assign the undersigned will execute all divisional improvements; execute all rightful oaths, as assigns, and representatives, all facts knowerything possible which said Assignee, it ining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assigneents on said improvements, in said Assigneents	ns and legal representatives, to carry only continuing, substitute, renewal, reissignments, powers of attorney and of own to the undersigned relating to says successors, assigns or representative provements and for vesting title to says	out in good faith the intent issue, and all other patent ther papers; communicate aid improvements and the es shall consider desirable aid improvements and all
	s successors, assigns and legal represent d property herein conveyed has been made assed by the undersigned.		
Name:	TUAN Q. DAO	Date:	, 1999
Witness:	WITNESS SIGNATURE	Date:	, 1999
Printed Name:	WITNESS		
Name:	PIUS NG	Date:	, 1999
Witness:	WITNESS SIGNATURE	Date:	, 1999
Printed Name:	WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS		
Name:	PAUL LOOK	Date: Feb.	/と, 1999
Witness:		Date:	, 1999
Printed Name:	WITNESS SIGNATURE		
	WITNESS		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9799 FRAME: 0352

(X)